

August 14, 2008

Hill Country Fence, Inc. Attn: Lee Hodge 6500 E. Hwy 71 Spicewood, TX 78669

The City has approved a contract with your firm for fencing services to be preformed at the Balcones Canyonlands Preserve for the Austin Water Utility in accordance with the attached documents.

Responsible Department:	Austin Water Utility
Department Contact Person:	Andy Ramirez
Department Contact Email Address:	andres.ramirez@ci.austin.tx.us
Department Contact Telephone:	512/972-0310
Solicitation No.	STA0149
Project Name:	Fencing Project for Balcones Canyonlands Preserve
Contractor Name:	Hill Country Fence Inc.
Contract Number:	CT 2200 08081402507
Contract Amount:	\$124,323.75
Option Amounts:	N/A
Contract Period:	60 Calendar Days
Options:	N/A
Requisition Number:	2200 08051501503
Council Date:	8/7/2008
Agenda Item No:	32

Attached for your records is a fully executed copy of the contract between your firm and the City of Austin.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with the City of Austin. If you have any questions regarding this contract, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Stephen T. Aden, Sr. Supervising Senior Buyer Purchasing Office Finance and Administrative Service Department

cc: Andy Ramirez/AWU